

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5166 OF 2025

Shyam Gajanan Raut ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Digvijay Kachare, advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P with Mrs.P.J. Gavhane, advocate for
Respondent–State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 16TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Digvijay Kachare, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that, the State has filed reply but he doesn't want to file rejoinder. He submits that the matter may be taken up for expeditious hearing and disposal.
2. Taking note of the submission of the Petitioner's counsel and in view of the issues involved in this Petition, the Writ Petition to be listed again on 9th December, 2025 for hearing.
3. Ad–interim order, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI PRAKASH
AHER
Date: 2025.10.18
13:27:10 +0530

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)