

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5166 OF 2025

Shyam Gajanan Raut ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare, for the Petitioner.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Additional G. P., for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 9th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. At the joint request of learned Counsel for both the sides, list this Writ Petition again on **12th March, 2026 at 3:00 p.m.**, for further hearing, so as to enable the learned Counsel for the Petitioner to furnish English translation of Marathi documents that he wants to reply upon.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.03.10
12:12:48 +0530