

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5166 OF 2025

Shyam Gajanan Raut ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Digvijay Kachare, for the Petitioner.
Mr NC Walimbe, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 12TH MARCH 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr Kachare, learned counsel for the Petitioner, list the matter on 23rd March 2026.
2. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.03.13
17:03:04 +0530