

P.H. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5166 OF 2025

Shyam Gajanan Raut

.... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w. Smt. P.J. Gavhane, AGP
for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 23rd APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Stand over to 5th May, 2026.
3. Ad-interim order passed earlier, to continue until further orders.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

**PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI**

Digitally signed
by PREETI
HEERO JAYANI
Date: 2026.04.23
19:02:01 +0530